
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2966
ANSWERED ON:27.08.2013
FOREST CLERKS 
Ray Shri Bishnu Pada

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is a proposal for restructuring of the diminishing cadre of forest clerks at par with the Amalgamated Clerical Cadre
of Andaman and Nicobar Administration; 

(b) if so, the financial implications in implementing this restructuring proposal; and 

(c) the time by which this proposal is likely to be implemented?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN) 

(a): Yes, Madam. 

(b): The restructuring of Forest Clerical Cadre of Environment and Forests Department does not entail any financial implication. 

(c): The re-structuring proposal has been approved by the Competent Authority and the order to this effect has been issued vide office
Order No. E/943 dated 23.8.2013. 
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